
MAX 62oz

MIN 16oz

For your safety and correct use of the product, 
please read the instructions carefully before 
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Inner structure and parts name

1

Control panel

No. Parts No. Parts

1 Water tank cover 5 Handle

2 Control panel 6 Filter screen

3 Spray arm 7 Filter

4 Inner glass door 8 Top spray

Dish rack

GETTING TO KNOW YOUR DISHWASHER
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Accessories list

Products Features

Technical data

High temperature wash

Important safety instruction
WARNING – When using your dishwasher, follow basic precautions, including the following:
a) Read all instructions before using the dishwasher.
b) Use the dishwasher only for its intended function.
c) Use only detergents or wetting agents recommended for use in a dishwasher and keep 
them out of the reach of children.
d) When loading items to be washed:
1) Locate sharp items so that they are not likely to damage the door seal; and
2) Load sharp knives with the handles up to reduce the risk of cut-type injuries

Table dishwasher, easy to install

Rapid wash, only 29mins

With fruit wash function (for apple, grape etc.)

Dish rack 1 Drainage pipe 1 pipe clamp (for drainage pipe) 1

Chopsticks box 1 Water inlet pipe 1 Measuring cup 1

Fruit basket 1 Suction pad 1 Operating manual 1









Model WST5-A6B-TWL

Power 110-120V/60HZ

Rated power 950W 

Water consumption 152OZ

Dimension(W*D*H) 17.72*17.32*18.03inch/45*44*45.8cm

Weight(N.W.) 29.8LBS

Drying method Hot air drying

GETTING TO KNOW YOUR DISHWASHER
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Safety cautions
1.At time of delivery, check packaging and dishwasher immediately for signs of transport 
damage. If the appliance is damaged, do not put it into use but contact your supplier or 
customer service without delay. Please dispose of packaging materials properly.
2.Site the dishwasher and connect it up in accordance with the installation instructions.
3.The dishwasher must not be connected to the electricity supply while installation is being 
carried out.
4.Ensure that the domestic wiring is properly earthed.
5.The mains electricity supply must conform to the details shown on the dishwasher name-
plate. Do not connect the dishwasher to the electricity supply via an extension cable.
6.During installation, the power supply cord must not be excessively or dangerously bent or 
flattened. During installation, the dishwasher must only be used by adults for the washing of 
household dishes.
7.This appliance cannot be installed outdoor, not even if the area in which it is installed is 
covered by a roof; it is also very dangerous to leave it exposed to the rain and elements.
8.Do not place any heavy objects or water container, it will influence the dishwasher work or 
cause damage.
9.The water inside the dishwasher is not suitable for drinking .Do not use solvents of any kind 
inside your dishwasher. They could cause an explosion danger.
10.Open the door very carefully if the dishwasher is operating. There is a risk of water squirt-
ing out. Do not touch the heating element during or after a wash cycle.

e) Do not wash plastic items unless they are marked "dishwasher safe" or the equivalent. For 
plastic items not so marked, check the manufacturer's recommendations.
f) Do not touch the heating element during or immediately after use.
g) Do not operate your dishwasher unless all enclosure panels are properly in place.
h) Do not tamper with controls.
i) Do not abuse, sit on, or stand on the door or dish rack of the dishwasher.
j) To reduce the risk of injury, do not allow children to play in or on a dishwasher.
k) Under certain conditions, hydrogen gas might be produced in a hot-water system that 
has not been used for two weeks or more. HYDROGEN GAS IS EXPLOSIVE. If the hot-water 
system has not been used for such a period, before using the dishwasher turn on all hot-wa-
ter faucets and let the water flow from each for several minutes. This will release any accu-
mulated hydrogen gas. As the gas is flammable, do not smoke or use an open flame during 
this time.
l) Remove the door to the washing compartment when removing an old dishwasher from 
service or discarding it.
m) Do not immerse in water
n) For household use only

GETTING TO KNOW YOUR DISHWASHER
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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Unpacking

11.Fundamental rules to follow when using the appliance:
- Never touch the dishwasher when barefoot or with wet hands or feet;
- We discourage the use of extension cords and multiple sockets;
- If the appliance is not operating properly or maintenance must be performed, disconnect 
the appliance from the power supply.
12.If your family includes children
- The appliance is not intended for use by young children or infirm persons without supervi-
sion.
- Young children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.
- Keep detergents out of the reach of children, who must also be kept away from the dish-
washer when it is open.
13.If a fault occurs
- If the appliance malfunctions, turn off water supply to the appliance and disconnect the 
plug from the wall socket. Then, consult the section entitled, "Fault finding" .If you cannot 
solve the problem, contact a service center.
-Only specialised personnel are authorised to make repairs.
-If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent of 
similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.
14.To maintain the EFFICIENCY and SAFETY of this appliance,we recommend:
- call only the service centers authorized by the manufacturer.
- always use original spare parts.
15.When disposing of old appliances
- Appliances which are no longer being used must be made inoperable by cutting the 
power supply cord and removing the door.
- Take the appliance to a designated waste disposal center.

    Unpack external carton, foam pad, plastic bag
    Unpack package of dish rack, meanwhile take out the accessories
    Put dish rack back properly
Tips: each appliance was tested before leaving factory to ensure quality. If there is water 
drop when you first time use the dishwasher, please be assured use. 






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1.Positioning the appliance in the desired location. Ensure the height over 19.7inches, leave a 
distance over 1.97inches for four sides. The dishwasher is equipped with (water supply and) 
drain hoses that can be positioned to the right or the left to facilitate proper installation.

2.Keep the appliance away from gas stove or other heat producers(over 11.8inches)

3.To easily inlet or drain, place this appliance on the cabinet or table.
4.Do not place this appliance in below place:
- The place with direct sunlight      
- Frozen place
- Uneven and unstable place
5.Drainage pipe connection
- Connect drainage pipe to outlet and clamp, and the end pipe must not be immersed in 
water.
- Connect water inlet pipe and drainage pipe to dishwasher, see below picture:

Positioning the appliance

11.8“

INSTALLATION GUIDE



6.Fix drainage pipe on the sink with suction pad

7.Connect the water inlet pipe
- Connect the water inlet pipe to the threaded G1/2 water tap
- Make sure it is fastened in place.
- If the pipe is new or has not been used for a long time, run water to ensure that the water is 
clear and free of impurities. If this precaution is not taken, there is a danger that the water 
inlet will become blocked and damage the equipment.

8.The requested water pressure is 0.03Mpa~1.0Mpa.

After making sure that the voltage and frequency values for the current in the home corre-
spond to those on the rating plate and that the electrical system is correct for the maximum 
voltage on the rating plate, insert the plug into an electrical socket which is earthed properly 
(the earthing of the appliance is a safety requirement mandated by law).If the electrical 
socket to which the appliance must be connected is not appropriate for the plug, replace 
the whole cable, rather than using adaptors or the like as they could cause overheating and 
burns.

Electrical connection

6

INSTALLATION GUIDE
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     Adding water manually

- Open water tank cover, then add water 152OZ .

- Before startup, fill up with water, appliance will make a “di-di-di” sound.

- After start up, if water tank is lack of water, “         ” icon keeps on, until fill up with water, 

appliance make a “di-di-di” sound, and “         ” icon turn off.

(WARNING: The display will show “E1” error code if water tank isn’t fully filled up)

      Adding water automatically

- Connect water pipe into dishwasher, it will add water automatically.

- Make use the water pressure is between 0.03MPa and 1.0MPa, if over than 1.0MPa, will 

damage the appliance, if less than 0.03MPa, will influence appliance work.

Adding water mode

Program overview





sound, and “ ” icon turn off.

(WARNING: The display will show “E1” error code if water tank isn’t fully filled up)

 Adding water automatically

- Connect water pipe into dishwasher, it will add water automatically.

- Make use the water pressure is between 0.03MPa and 1.0MPa, if over than 1.0MPa, will damage the appliance, if
less than 0.03MPa, will influence appliance work.

User guide

Program overview

Program Kinds of tableware
Type of food

remains
Condition of
food remains

Dishwashing
tablet

Wash time(mins)

Intensive
wash

Porcelain tableware,
knife & fork, spoon,

chopsticks etc.

Soup,
casserole,sauce,ric
e,egg, roast or fried

food etc.

Stuck on hard 10g 99

ECO wash
Porcelain tableware,
knife & fork, spoon,

chopsticks etc.

Soup,
casserole,sauce,ric
e,egg, roast or fried

food etc.

Stuck on hard 10g 139

Normal
wash

Porcelain tableware,
knife & fork, spoon,

chopsticks etc.

Soup,
casserole,sauce,ric
e,egg, roast or fried

food etc.

Stuck on hard 10g 79

Rapid wash
Porcelain tableware,
knife & fork, spoon,

chopsticks etc.

Coffee, tea, soup,
juice

Loosely
attached

8g 29

Fruit wash
Apple, grape,pear

etc.
/ / / 18

Dry
1) Dry+Intensive/Eco/Normal/Rapid, it will work 90mins each alternate
12hrs, will be turned off after 163.5hrs.

2) Long press Dry Key 3~5s to activate drying process 90mins each alternate

USER GUIDE

0.022lb

0.022lb

0.022lb

0.018lb 29

79

99

139



12hrs separately, then turned off after 163.5hrs.

3) Long press Dry Key 3~5s at shutdown status, it will start to drain the
hydrops inside appliance for 4mins.

Tips:If you wanna have good effect of drying, sincerely recommend to choose any one of wash program
(Intensive/Eco/Normal/Rapid) and Dry to achieve it.

How to place tableware

Arranging crockery, glasses, etc. in the dishwasher

Before placing the dishes in the dishwasher, remove larger food particles to prevent the filter from becoming clogged,
which results in reduced performance.If the pots and pans have baked-on food that is extremely hard to remove, we
recommend that they are soaked before washed. This will eliminate the need for extra wash cycles.Pull out the rack
to load the dishwasher.

How to use the rack

We recommend that you place the most difficult to clean items on the rack: pots, pans, lids, serving dishes and bowls,
as shown in the figure.It is preferable to place serving dishes and lids on the sides of the racks in order to avoid
blocking the rotation of spray arm.Pots, serving bowls, etc. must always be placed face down.

Silverware should be placed in the silverware basket with the handles at the bottom; if the rack has side baskets, the
spoons should be located individually into the appropriate slots. Especially long utensils should be placed in the
horizontal position. 8

Tips:If you wanna have good effect of drying, sincerely recommend to choose any one of 

wash program (Intensive/Eco/Normal/Rapid) and Dry to achieve it.

Arranging crockery, glasses, etc. in the dishwasher

Before placing the dishes in the dishwasher, remove larger food particles to prevent the 

filter from becoming clogged, which results in reduced performance.If the pots and pans 

have baked-on food that is extremely hard to remove, we recommend that they are 

soaked before washed. This will eliminate the need for extra wash cycles.Pull out the rack to 

load the dishwasher.

How to place tableware

We recommend that you place the most difficult to clean items on the rack: pots, pans, lids, 

serving dishes and bowls, as shown in the figure.It is preferable to place serving dishes and 

lids on the sides of the racks in order to avoid blocking the rotation of spray arm.Pots, serv-

ing bowls, etc. must always be placed face down.

Silverware should be placed in the silverware basket with the handles at the bottom; if the 

rack has side baskets, the spoons should be located individually into the appropriate slots. 

Especially long utensils should be placed in the horizontal position. 

How to use the rack

USER GUIDE
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Capacity of the rack:

Detergent specifically intended for use with dishwashers must be used. For the table dish-

washer without dispenser ,so the detergent fill into the dishwasher directly. And must be 

refilled before the start of each wash cycle.

How to fill the detergent 

In future, only purchase tableware or kitchenware that has been confirmed as being dish-

washer-proof.

Our recommendation

1.What you should not put into the dishwasher, cutlery and tableware manufactured in 

whole or part from wood. They become faded and unsightly in appearance.Further-

more,the adhesives that are used are not suitable for the temperature that occur inside 

the dishwasher. Delicate decorative glassware and vases, special antique or irreplace-

able china.

2.The decorative patterns on such items will not be dishwasher-proof.

3.Plastic objects that are not resistant to hot water, copper and pewter utensils are also 

not suitable. Decorative patterns printed or painted onto the surface of crockery, glasses, 

etc.,aluminium and silver items tend to become discoloured or faded if washed in the 

dishwasher. Some types of glass can become opaque in appearance after they have 

been washed many times in a dishwasher. Highly absorbent materials, such as sponges 

and towels,should never be placed in the dishwasher.

Not suitable for the dishwasher

Deep plate 2 Mug 2 Spoon 4

Shallow plate 3 Chopsticks 4 pairs Sauce boat 2

Rice bowl 4 Glass 2 Table spoon 1

Noodle bowl 3 Rice scoop 1

USER GUIDE
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Type of glass or manufacturing process

Chemical composition of detergent

Water temperature and duration of dishwasher program.

Use glassware or porcelain dishes that have been marked “dishwasher-proof” by the 

manufacturer.

Use a mild detergent that is described as “kind to dishes”. If necessary, seek further 

information from detergent manufacturers.

Select a program with a low temperature and a short duration as possible.

To prevent damage, take glass and cutlery out of the dishwasher as soon as possible 

after the program has ended.

The most appropriate program can be identified by comparing the type of crockery, cut-

lery, etc., as well as the amount and condition of food remains, with the details contained in 

the wash cycle table.The corresponding program sequence, duration and consumption 

details are shown in the right half of the overview. 

For example: Use the<intensive or ECO> program for dishes and utensils which have plenty 

of food remains stuck on hard.

The stated program data are based on standard operating conditions. The values can vary 

considerably according to different amounts of dishes temperature of mains water supply 

pressure of mains water supply ambient temperature fluctuations in mains voltage ma-

chine-related factors (e.g. temperature, water volume, ...)

Damage to glassware and other dishes

Possible causes

Washing dishes

Program data/OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Closed the door, then

Push “Power” button 

Press program to choose the wash mode, the screen shows the remaining time of the 

program. If you change the program, you can continue press the “>P<” button

Switching the dishwasher ON

Program selection

Suggested remedy



















USER GUIDE
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End of program

Interrupt the program

Cancelling or modifying a cycle

Open the door .

Turn the water tap off.

Remove dishes, etc. when they have cooled down.

Six beeps will indicate that the wash cycle has finished and then the dishwasher will be 

turned off. 

Several minutes after the program has ended:

Open the door. Caution! There is a risk of water squirting out from inside the appliance. 

Do not open the door fully until spray arm has stopped rotating.

Open the door, Please press the “Pause/Start” button first !

If the appliance has already heated up or the hot water was switched ON and then the 

appliance door opened, leave the door ajar for several minutes and then close. Other-

wise, the appliance door may open due to expansion.

To modify a cycle that is already underway, press the “Power” button , all of the settings 

will be cancelled. To set a new cycle, and then press the “Power” button again to switch 

on the dishwasher, press “>P<” to choose new wash mode. During modifying the cycle, if 

the detergent has already been used, and the appliance may have already drained the 

wash water. If this is the case, the detergent must be refilled.

To cancel one running cycle, press the “Power”button is ok.

















Press “Pause/Start” button, the program starts automatically.

USER GUIDE
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

How to keep your dishwasher in shape

     Remove the plug

Before cleaning or performing maintenance, always remove the plug from the socket. Do 

not run risks.

      No solvents or abrasive cleaning products

To clean the exterior and rubber parts of the dishwasher, do not use solvents or abrasive 

cleaning products. Rather, use only a cloth and warm soapy water.

To remove spots or stains from the surface of the interior, use a cloth dampened with water 

and a little while vinegar, or cleaning product made specifically for dishwashers.

      Moving the Appliance

If the appliance must be moved, try to keep it in a vertical position. If absolutely necessary, 

it can be positioned on its back.

      Seals

One of the factors that cause odors to form in the dishwasher is food that remains trapped 

in the seals.Periodic cleaning with a damp sponge will prevent this from occurring.

The door should not be left in the open position since this could present a tripping hazard.
      When you go on holiday

When you go on holiday, it is recommended that you run a wash cycle with the dishwasher 

empty and then remove the plug from the socket, turn off the water supply and leave the 

door of the appliances lightly ajar. This will help the seals last longer and prevent odors 

from forming within the appliance.

     After Every Wash 

After every wash, turn off the water supply the appliance and leave the door slightly ajar so 

that moisture and odors are not trapped inside.

Care and maintenance

GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS

Regular inspection and maintenance of your appliance helps to prevent problems from 

occurring. This saves time and aggravation.You should therefore carefully inspect the 

inside of your dishwasher from time to time. 

This appliance must be grounded. In the event of a malfunction or breakdown, grounding 

will reduce the risk of electric shock by providing a path of least resistance for electric 

current. This appliance is equipped with a cord having an equipment-grounding conductor 

and a grounding plug.












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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Overall condition of appliance

Filter

The plug must be plugged into an appropriate outlet that is installed and grounded in 

accordance with all local codes and ordinances.

WARNING – Improper connection of the equipment-grounding conductor can result in a 

risk of electric shock. Check with a qualified electrician or service representative if you are 

in doubt whether the appliance is properly grounded. Do not modify the plug provided with 

the appliance, if it will not fit the outlet, have a proper outlet installed by a qualified electri-

cian.

Check that no grease or scale has accumulated on the inside of the dishwasher.

If you discover any deposits: Clean the interior of the dishwasher thoroughly with a deter-

gent solution.

The filter 6 and 7 can prevent larger particles of food in the water from reaching the pump. 

These particles may occasionally block the filters.







When the appliance has finished washing, check the filters for particles of food and, if 

required, clean.

After undoing the coarse micro-filter 7, the filter unit 6 can be removed. Remove any parti-

cles of food and rinse the filters under running water.

Insert the filter unit 6 and tighten the coarse micro-filter 7.
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Problems:

!  Caution















Fault with fuse in mains electricity supply.

Plug not inserted in wall socket.

Appliance door not closed properly.

Program button has not been pressed.

Water tap not turned on.

Blocked strainer in water intake hose.

The strainer is situated in the aquastop or supply-hose connection.

Spray arm









Lime and remnants of food in the washing water can block the nozzles in the spray arms

Fault finding
Resolving minor problems yourself 

1.When the appliance is switched on, appliance does not start up

Do not forget that repairs should only be carried out by a qualifiedspecialist. Im-
proper repairs can lead to considerable equipment damage as well as danger to the 

Experience has shown that you can resolve most problems that rise during normal daily 

usage yourself, without having to call out a service engineer. Not only does this save costs, 

but it also means that the appliance is available for use again that much sooner. The 

following list of common occurrences and their remedies should help you identify the 

causes of most problems.

Inspect the nozzles in the for blocked holes due to remnants of food.

If necessary, pull the lower arm upwards and lift it off.

Clean the spray arms under running water.

Refit the spray arms.
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Error display on the time-remaining indicator









Blockage or kind in drainage hose.

Pump is jammed.

Filters are blocked.

The program is still running. Wait for the program to end .

3.Water remains inside appliance after program has ended





Normal washing up liquid has been poured into the dishwasher.

Remove any spilled rinse aid with a cloth as it could otherwise lead to excessive 

foaming during the next washing cycle.

4.during washing: Unusual amount of foam is created





Cut off electricity supply to appliance.

Water supply has been interrupted.

5.Appliance stops suddenly while washing is taking place

2.With the appliance itself
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE







A spray arm is knocking against the dishes inside the appliance.

Rattling sound can be heard while washing is taking place

Crockery has not been stacked properly inside the appliance.

6.Knocking sound can be heared while washing is taking place





















1)Remnants of food are stuck to the dishes, cutlery,etc.

2)Plastic items are discoloured

3)White stains are left on crockery, glasses have a milky appearance

4)Dishes,cutlery,etc.have not been dried
Selected program did not include drying function
Items were removed from dishwasher too soon.

Detergent does not have a sufficient bleaching effect,
Washing temperature was set too low.

Unsuitable detergent was used.
Glasses are not dishwasher-proof.

5)Tea stains or traces of lipstick have not been completely removed

6)Glasses become clouded and discoloured; coating cannot be wiped off

Dishwasher was not loaded properly. Jets of water could not reach all 
parts of the dishes, etc.
Too many items in the rack.
Items in the rack were touching each other.
Not enough detergent was added to dishwasher
Selected wash program was not intensive enough.
Rotation of spray arm was obstructed by dishes, etc.
Nozzles in spray arm are blocked by remnants of food.
Filters are blocked.
Filters have been incorrectly fitted.
Waste-water pump is jammed.

Not enough detergent was added to dishwasher..
Detergent has insufficient bleaching properties. Use a detergent contain-
ing a chemical bleaching agent.

8.With the dishes,cutlery, etc.

 This is caused by the way the water pipes have been laid and it has no 
effect upon the way the appliance functions. There is no remedy for this.

7.Knocking sound coming from inlet valves























Not enough detergent was added to dispenser compartment.
Although water is quite hard,
If you used a phosphate-free detergent , try a detergent containing phosphates 
and compare results.



Any Problem? Let Us Know.
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Piezas

Panel de control

Brazo rociador

Puerta de vidrio interior

Puerta de vidrio interior

Tapa del tanque de agua

Piezas

Pantalla del filtro

Filtro

Rociador superior

Asa / Manija

Panel de control

1 5

N.。N.。N.。

2 6

3 7

4 8

Estructura interna y nombres de las piezas
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CONOCIENDO SU LAVAVAJILLAS

Lista de accesorios

Características del producto

Datos técnicos

Lavado a alta temperatura

Instrucciones Importantes De Seguridad
ADVERTENCIA – Al utilizar su lavavajillas, siga las precauciones básicas, incluidas las siguien-
tes:
a) Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar el lavavajillas.
b) Use el lavavajillas solo para la función prevista.
c) Utilice únicamente detergentes o agentes humectantes recomendados para uso en lava-
vajillas y manténgalos fuera del alcance de los niños.
d) Al cargar los artículos que se van a lavar:
1.Coloque los objetos afilados de manera que no dañen el sello de la puerta; y
2.Coloque los cuchillos afilados con el mango hacia arriba para reducir el riesgo de cortes.

Lavavajillas de sobremesa, fácil de instalar

Lavado rápido, solo 29 minutos

Con función de lavado de frutas (para manzanas, uvas, etc.)

Dish rack 1 Drainage pipe 1 pipe clamp (for drainage pipe) 1

Chopsticks box 1 Water inlet pipe 1 Measuring cup 1

Fruit basket 1 Suction pad 1 Operating manual 1









Model WST5-A6D-TWL

Power 220-240V/50Hz

Rated power 840W

Water consumption 4.5L

Dimension(W*D*H) 17.72*17.32*18.03inch/45*44*45.8cm

Weight(N.W.) 13.5KGS

Drying method Hot air drying

Rejilla para platos

Caja para palillos

Cesta para frutas

Tubo de drenaje

Tubo de entrada de 
agua

Ventosa

Abrazadera para tubo de 

Vaso medidor

Manual de instrucciones

Modelo

Tensión

Potencia nominal

Consumo de agua

Dimensiones (An Pr Al)

Peso (N.W.)

Método de secado

WST5-A6B-TWL

110-120V/60HZ

950W

152OZ

D17,72*17.32*18,03 pulgadas / 45*44*45,8 cm

29.8LBS

Secado por aire caliente
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Precauciones de seguridad
1.En el momento de la entrega, revise inmediatamente el embalaje y el lavavajillas para 
comprobar si hay daños ocasionados durante el transporte. Si el aparato está dañado, no 
lo utilice; contacte sin demora con su proveedor o con el servicio de atención al cliente. 
Elimine los materiales de embalaje de forma adecuada.
2.Coloque el lavavajillas y conéctelo de acuerdo con las instrucciones de instalación.
3.El lavavajillas no debe conectarse a la red eléctrica mientras se lleva a cabo la instalación.
4.Asegúrese de que la instalación eléctrica doméstica esté debidamente conectada a 
tierra.
5.El suministro de electricidad debe cumplir con los datos que figuran en la placa de carac-
terísticas del lavavajillas. No conecte el lavavajillas a la corriente mediante un cable de 
extensión.
6.Durante la instalación, el cable de alimentación no debe doblarse ni aplastarse en exceso 
o de manera peligrosa. Durante la instalación, el lavavajillas solo debe ser utilizado por 
adultos para el lavado de vajilla doméstica.
7.Este aparato no puede instalarse en exteriores, ni siquiera en áreas cubiertas por un techo; 
también es muy peligroso dejarlo expuesto a la lluvia o a los elementos.
8.No coloque objetos pesados ni recipientes con agua encima del aparato, ya que podría 
afectar su funcionamiento o provocar daños.
9.El agua dentro del lavavajillas no es apta para el consumo. No utilice disolventes de 
ningún tipo dentro de su lavavajillas, ya que podrían provocar riesgo de explosión.

e) No lave artículos de plástico a menos que estén marcados como "apto para lavavajillas" 
o equivalente. Para los artículos de plástico que no estén marcados, consulte las recomen-
daciones del fabricante.
f) No toque el elemento calefactor durante ni inmediatamente después de su uso.
g) No haga funcionar el lavavajillas si no todos los paneles de la carcasa están correcta-
mente instalados.
h) No manipule los controles indebidamente.
i) No abuse, se siente ni se pare sobre la puerta o la rejilla del lavavajillas.
j) Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, no permita que los niños jueguen en o sobre el lavavajil-
las.
k) En ciertas condiciones, puede producirse gas hidrógeno en un sistema de agua caliente 
que no se haya utilizado durante dos semanas o más. EL GAS HIDRÓGENO ES EXPLOSIVO. Si el 
sistema de agua caliente no se ha utilizado durante ese período, antes de usar el lavavajil-
las abra todos los grifos de agua caliente y deje correr el agua de cada uno durante varios 
minutos. Esto liberará cualquier gas hidrógeno acumulado. Dado que el gas es inflamable, 
no fume ni utilice una llama abierta durante este tiempo.
l) Retire la puerta del compartimento de lavado cuando retire un lavavajillas viejo del servi-
cio o al desecharlo.
m) No lo sumerja en agua.
n) Solo para uso doméstico.

CONOCIENDO SU LAVAVAJILLAS



10.Abra la puerta con mucho cuidado si el lavavajillas está en funcionamiento. Existe riesgo 
de que salga agua a presión. No toque el elemento calefactor durante ni después de un 
ciclo de lavado.
11.Reglas fundamentales a seguir al usar el aparato:
-Nunca toque el lavavajillas estando descalzo o con las manos o pies mojados.
-Se desaconseja el uso de alargadores y regletas múltiples.
-Si el aparato no funciona correctamente o requiere mantenimiento, desconéctelo de la 
corriente eléctrica.
12.Si en su familia hay niños:
-El aparato no está destinado a ser utilizado por niños pequeños o personas incapacitadas 
sin supervisión.
-Los niños pequeños deben ser vigilados para asegurarse de que no jueguen con el apara-
to.
-Mantenga los detergentes fuera del alcance de los niños y evite que se acerquen al lava-
vajillas cuando esté abierto.
13.En caso de fallo:
-Si el aparato presenta una avería, cierre el suministro de agua y desenchúfelo de la toma 
de corriente. Luego, consulte la sección titulada “Resolución de problemas”. Si no puede 
resolver el problema, póngase en contacto con un centro de servicio.
-Solo personal especializado está autorizado a realizar reparaciones.
-Si el cable de alimentación está dañado, deberá ser sustituido por el fabricante, su servicio 
técnico autorizado o personal cualificado, con el fin de evitar riesgos.
14.Para mantener la EFICIENCIA y SEGURIDAD de este aparato, recomendamos:
-Contactar únicamente con centros de servicio autorizados por el fabricante.
-Utilizar siempre repuestos originales.
15.Al desechar electrodomésticos antiguos:
-Los aparatos que ya no se utilicen deben quedar inoperativos cortando el cable de 
alimentación y retirando la puerta.
-Lleve el aparato a un centro de eliminación de residuos autorizado.

GUÍA DE INSTALACIÓN
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GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Desembalaje
     Desembale el cartón exterior, la base de espuma y la bolsa de plástico.
       Abra el paquete de la rejilla para platos y, al mismo tiempo, saque los accesorios.
       Vuelva a colocar correctamente la rejilla para platos.
Consejo: Cada aparato ha sido probado antes de salir de fábrica para garantizar la cali-
dad. Si encuentra gotas de agua la primera vez que use el lavavajillas, utilícelo con total 
tranquilidad.






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1.Coloque el lavavajillas en la ubicación deseada. Asegúrese de que la altura sea superior a 
19.7inches y deje una distancia de al menos 1.97inches en los cuatro lados. El lavavajillas 
está equipado con mangueras de suministro de agua y de drenaje que se pueden colocar 
a la derecha o a la izquierda para facilitar una instalación adecuada.

2.Mantenga el aparato alejado de la estufa de gas u otras fuentes de calor (más de 11.8inches).

3.Para facilitar la entrada o salida de agua, coloque el aparato sobre un armario o mesa.
4.No coloque este aparato en los siguientes lugares:
-Lugares con luz solar directa
-Lugares expuestos a heladas
-Superficies irregulares o inestables
5.Conexión de la manguera de desagüe
-Conecte la manguera de desagüe a la salida y fíjela con la abrazadera; el extremo de la 
manguera no debe sumergirse en agua.
-Conecte la manguera de entrada de agua y la de desagüe al lavavajillas, véase la imagen 
siguiente:

Colocación del aparato

11.8“



6.Fije la manguera de desagüe al fregadero con la ventosa.

7.Conecte la manguera de entrada de agua
-Conecte la manguera de entrada de agua al grifo roscado G1/2.
-Asegúrese de que quede bien sujeta.
-Si la manguera es nueva o no se ha usado durante mucho tiempo, deje correr el agua 
para asegurarse de que esté limpia y libre de impurezas. Si no se toma esta precaución, 
existe el riesgo de que la entrada de agua se bloquee y dañe el aparato.

8.La presión de agua requerida es de 0,03 MPa ~ 1,0 MPa.

Después de asegurarse de que los valores de tensión y frecuencia de la corriente en el 
hogar corresponden a los de la placa de características y de que la instalación eléctrica es 
adecuada para la tensión máxima indicada en dicha placa, inserte el enchufe en una toma 
de corriente con conexión a tierra (la puesta a tierra del aparato es un requisito de seguri-
dad exigido por ley).
Si la toma de corriente a la que debe conectarse el aparato no es adecuada para el 
enchufe, sustituya todo el cable, en lugar de utilizar adaptadores u otros dispositivos simi-
lares, ya que podrían provocar sobrecalentamiento y quemaduras.

Conexión eléctrica

6
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     Añadir agua manualmente
-Abra la tapa del depósito de agua y añada 152OZ de agua.
-Antes de encender el aparato, llene el depósito; el lavavajillas emitirá un sonido “di-di-di”.
-Después de iniciar el funcionamiento, si el depósito carece de agua, el icono "       " per-
manecerá encendido hasta que se rellene el agua. El aparato emitirá un sonido “di-di-di” y 
el icono "        " se apagará.
(ADVERTENCIA: La pantalla mostrará el código de error “E1” si el depósito no está completa-
mente lleno.)
     Añadir agua automáticamente
-Conecte la manguera de entrada de agua al lavavajillas; el llenado se realizará de forma 
automática.
-Asegúrese de que la presión del agua esté entre 0,03 MPa y 1,0 MPa. Si supera 1,0 MPa, 
puede dañar el aparato. Si es inferior a 0,03 MPa, puede afectar al funcionamiento del 
aparato.

Modo de llenado de agua




sound, and “ ” icon turn off.

(WARNING: The display will show “E1” error code if water tank isn’t fully filled up)

 Adding water automatically

- Connect water pipe into dishwasher, it will add water automatically.

- Make use the water pressure is between 0.03MPa and 1.0MPa, if over than 1.0MPa, will damage the appliance, if
less than 0.03MPa, will influence appliance work.

User guide

Program overview

Program Kinds of tableware
Type of food

remains
Condition of
food remains

Dishwashing
tablet

Wash time(mins)

Intensive
wash

Porcelain tableware,
knife & fork, spoon,

chopsticks etc.

Soup,
casserole,sauce,ric
e,egg, roast or fried

food etc.

Stuck on hard 10g 99

ECO wash
Porcelain tableware,
knife & fork, spoon,

chopsticks etc.

Soup,
casserole,sauce,ric
e,egg, roast or fried

food etc.

Stuck on hard 10g 139

Normal
wash

Porcelain tableware,
knife & fork, spoon,

chopsticks etc.

Soup,
casserole,sauce,ric
e,egg, roast or fried

food etc.

Stuck on hard 10g 79

Rapid wash
Porcelain tableware,
knife & fork, spoon,

chopsticks etc.

Coffee, tea, soup,
juice

Loosely
attached

8g 29

Fruit wash
Apple, grape,pear

etc.
/ / / 18

Dry
1) Dry+Intensive/Eco/Normal/Rapid, it will work 90mins each alternate
12hrs, will be turned off after 163.5hrs.

2) Long press Dry Key 3~5s to activate drying process 90mins each alternate

Resumen de programas

Programa

Lavado 
intensivo

Lavado 
ECO

Lavado 
normal

Lavado 
rápido

Lavado de 
frutas

Secado

Tipo de vajilla

Vajilla de 
porcelana, cuchillo 
y tenedor, cuchara, 
palillos, etc.

Sopa, guiso, salsa, 
arroz, huevo, 
alimentos asados 
o fritos, etc.

Sopa, guiso, salsa, 
arroz, huevo, 
alimentos asados 
o fritos, etc.

Sopa, guiso, salsa, 
arroz, huevo, 
alimentos asados 
o fritos, etc.

Vajilla de 
porcelana, cuchillo 
y tenedor, cuchara, 
palillos, etc.

Vajilla de 
porcelana, cuchillo 
y tenedor, cuchara, 
palillos, etc.

Vajilla de 
porcelana, cuchillo 
y tenedor, cuchara, 
palillos, etc.

Manzana, uva, 
pera, etc.

Tipo de restos 
de comida

Café, té, 
sopa, jugo

Condición de 
los restos de 
comida

Fuertemente 
adheridos

Fuertemente 
adheridos

Fuertemente 
adheridos

Ligeramente 
adheridos

Pas�lla de 
detergente

Tiempo de 
lavado (min)

99

139

79

29

18

1)Secado + Intensivo/ECO/Normal/Rápido: funcionará durante 90 minutos cada 
12 horas de manera alternada, y se apagará después de 163,5 horas.
2)Mantenga presionada la tecla de Secado durante 3 a 5 segundos para ac�var 
el proceso de secado de 90 minutos cada 12 horas de manera separada; luego 
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0.022lb

0.022lb

0.022lb

0.018lb
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12hrs separately, then turned off after 163.5hrs.

3) Long press Dry Key 3~5s at shutdown status, it will start to drain the
hydrops inside appliance for 4mins.

Tips:If you wanna have good effect of drying, sincerely recommend to choose any one of wash program
(Intensive/Eco/Normal/Rapid) and Dry to achieve it.

How to place tableware

Arranging crockery, glasses, etc. in the dishwasher

Before placing the dishes in the dishwasher, remove larger food particles to prevent the filter from becoming clogged,
which results in reduced performance.If the pots and pans have baked-on food that is extremely hard to remove, we
recommend that they are soaked before washed. This will eliminate the need for extra wash cycles.Pull out the rack
to load the dishwasher.

How to use the rack

We recommend that you place the most difficult to clean items on the rack: pots, pans, lids, serving dishes and bowls,
as shown in the figure.It is preferable to place serving dishes and lids on the sides of the racks in order to avoid
blocking the rotation of spray arm.Pots, serving bowls, etc. must always be placed face down.

Silverware should be placed in the silverware basket with the handles at the bottom; if the rack has side baskets, the
spoons should be located individually into the appropriate slots. Especially long utensils should be placed in the
horizontal position.

GUÍA DEL USUARIO
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Consejos: Si desea obtener un buen efecto de secado, se recomienda elegir cualquiera de 
los programas de lavado (Intensivo/ECO/Normal/Rápido) junto con la función de Secado 
para lograrlo.

Colocación de vajilla, vasos, etc. en el lavavajillas
Antes de colocar los platos en el lavavajillas, retire las partículas grandes de comida para 
evitar que el filtro se obstruya, lo que provocaría una reducción en el rendimiento.
Si las ollas y sartenes tienen restos de comida muy pegados y difíciles de quitar, recomen-
damos dejarlas en remojo antes de lavarlas. Esto eliminará la necesidad de realizar ciclos 
de lavado adicionales. Extraiga la rejilla para cargar el lavavajillas.

Cómo colocar la vajilla

Recomendamos colocar en la rejilla los artículos más difíciles de limpiar: ollas, sartenes, 
tapas, fuentes y cuencos, como se muestra en la figura. Es preferible colocar las fuentes y 
las tapas a los lados de la rejilla para evitar que bloqueen la rotación del brazo rociador. 
Las ollas, fuentes, cuencos, etc. siempre deben colocarse boca abajo.

Los cubiertos deben colocarse en la cesta para cubiertos con los mangos hacia abajo; si la 
rejilla tiene cestas laterales, las cucharas deben colocarse individualmente en las ranuras 
correspondientes. Los utensilios especialmente largos deben colocarse en posición horizontal.

Cómo usar la rejilla

se apagará después de 163,5 horas.
3)Mantenga presionada la tecla de Secado durante 3 a 5 segundos en estado 
de apagado, el aparato comenzará a drenar el agua acumulada en su interior 
durante 4 minutos. se apagará después de 163,5 horas.



Deep plate 2 Mug 2 Spoon 4

Shallow plate 3 Chopsticks 4 pairs Sauce boat 2

Rice bowl 4 Glass 2 Table spoon 1

Noodle bowl 3 Rice scoop 1

GUÍA DEL USUARIO
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Capacidad de la rejilla:

Debe utilizarse detergente específicamente destinado para lavavajillas. Para los lavavajil-

las de sobremesa sin dispensador, el detergente se debe verter directamente en el lava-

vajillas. Además, debe rellenarse antes del inicio de cada ciclo de lavado.

Cómo llenar el detergente

En el futuro, compre únicamente vajilla o utensilios de cocina que estén confirmados como 

resistentes al lavavajillas.

Nuestra recomendación

1.No debe colocar en el lavavajillas cubiertos ni vajilla fabricados total o parcialmente en 

madera. Se decoloran y pierden su apariencia estética. Además, los adhesivos utilizados 

no son adecuados para las temperaturas que se alcanzan dentro del lavavajillas. Tam-

poco son aptos los cristales delicados decorativos, jarrones, porcelana antigua especial 

o irremplazable.

2.Los patrones decorativos de estos artículos no son resistentes al lavavajillas.

3.Objetos de plástico que no resistan agua caliente, utensilios de cobre y peltre tampoco 

son adecuados. Los patrones decorativos impresos o pintados sobre la superficie de 

vajilla, vasos, etc., así como los objetos de aluminio y plata, tienden a decolorarse o 

perder brillo si se lavan en el lavavajillas. Algunos tipos de vidrio pueden volverse opacos 

tras múltiples lavados. Materiales altamente absorbentes, como esponjas y toallas, 

nunca deben colocarse en el lavavajillas.

No apto para el lavavajillas 

Plato hondo

Plato llano

Tazón de arroz

Tazón de fideos

Taza / Mug

Palillos Palillos

Vaso

Cuchara arrocera

Cucharita

Salsera

Cuchara de 

4 pares
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Tipo de vidrio o proceso de fabricación

Composición química del detergente

Temperatura del agua y duración del programa del lavavajillas

Utilice cristalería o vajilla de porcelana que haya sido marcada como “apta para lava-
vajillas” por el fabricante.
Use un detergente suave descrito como “amigable con la vajilla”. Si es necesario, con-
sulte información adicional con los fabricantes de detergentes.
Seleccione un programa con la menor temperatura posible y la duración más corta 
posible.
Para prevenir daños, retire los vasos y cubiertos del lavavajillas lo antes posible después 
de finalizar el programa.

El programa más adecuado se puede identificar comparando el tipo de vajilla, cubiertos, 

etc., así como la cantidad y condición de los restos de comida, con los detalles contenidos 

en la tabla de ciclos de lavado. La secuencia correspondiente del programa, duración y 

detalles de consumo se muestran en la mitad derecha del resumen.

Por ejemplo: use el programa <Intensivo o ECO> para platos y utensilios con restos de 

comida muy adheridos.

Los datos del programa anteriores se basan en condiciones operativas estándar. Los 
valores pueden variar significativamente debido a factores como la cantidad de utensilios, 
la temperatura del agua corriente, la presión del agua corriente, la temperatura ambiente, 
las fluctuaciones de voltaje y factores relacionados con la máquina (por ejemplo, tem-
peratura, volumen de agua, etc.).

Daños en cristalería y otros utensilios
Causas posibles

Lavado de vajilla

Datos del Programa/Instrucciones de Operación

Cierre la puerta, luego:

Presione el botón “Power”

Pulse el programa para elegir el modo de lavado; la pantalla mostrará el tiempo restante 

del programa. Si cambia el programa, puede continuar presionando el botón “>P<”

Encendido del lavavajillas

Selección de programa

Sugerencias de solución


















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Fin del programa

Interrupción del programa

Cancelar o modificar un ciclo

Abra la puerta.

Cierre el grifo de agua.

Retire los platos, etc., cuando se hayan enfriado.

Seis pitidos indicarán que el ciclo de lavado ha finalizado y, a continuación, el lavavajillas 
se apagará. 
Varios minutos después de que el programa haya terminado:

Abra la puerta. ¡Precaución! Existe riesgo de que salga agua desde el interior del apara-

to. No abra completamente la puerta hasta que el brazo rociador haya dejado de girar.

Al abrir la puerta, presione primero el botón “Pausa/Inicio”.

Si el aparato ya se ha calentado o el agua caliente estaba encendida y luego se abrió la 

puerta, deje la puerta entreabierta durante varios minutos antes de cerrarla. De lo con-

trario, la puerta podría abrirse debido a la expansión.

Para modificar un ciclo que ya está en curso, presione el botón “Power”; todos los ajustes 

se cancelarán. Para establecer un nuevo ciclo, presione nuevamente “Power” para 

encender el lavavajillas y luego presione “>P<” para elegir un nuevo modo de lavado. 

Durante la modificación del ciclo, si el detergente ya se ha utilizado, el lavavajillas puede 

haber vaciado el agua de lavado. En ese caso, se debe rellenar el detergente.

Para cancelar un ciclo en ejecución, presionar el botón “Power” es suficiente.
















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Presione el botón “Pausa/Inicio”, el programa comenzará automáticamente.
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CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

Cómo mantener su lavavajillas en buen estado

     Desenchufar el aparato

Antes de limpiar o realizar mantenimiento, siempre desenchufe el aparato de la toma de 

corriente. No corra riesgos.

      No usar disolventes ni productos abrasivos

Para limpiar el exterior y las partes de goma del lavavajillas, no use disolventes ni produc-

tos de limpieza abrasivos. Use únicamente un paño con agua tibia y jabón.

Para eliminar manchas o suciedad del interior, use un paño húmedo con un poco de 

vinagre o un producto de limpieza específico para lavavajillas.

     Mover el aparato

Si es necesario mover el aparato, trate de mantenerlo en posición vertical. Si es absoluta-

mente necesario, puede colocarse de espaldas.

    Sellos

Uno de los factores que provoca malos olores en el lavavajillas es la comida atrapada en 

los sellos. Una limpieza periódica con una esponja húmeda evitará este problema.

La puerta no debe permanecer abierta, ya que esto podría presentar un riesgo de tropiezo.
      Cuando se vaya de vacaciones

Cuando se vaya de vacaciones, se recomienda ejecutar un ciclo de lavado con el lavava-

jillas vacío, luego desenchufar el aparato, cerrar el suministro de agua y dejar la puerta 

ligeramente entreabierta. Esto ayudará a que los sellos duren más tiempo y evitará la 

formación de olores dentro del aparato

     Después de cada lavado

Después de cada lavado, cierre el suministro de agua del aparato y deje la puerta entrea-

bierta para que la humedad y los olores no queden atrapados en el interior.

Cuidado y mantenimiento

INSTRUCCIONES DE PUESTA A TIERRA

La inspección y el mantenimiento regular de su aparato ayudan a prevenir problemas, 

ahorrando tiempo y molestias. Por lo tanto, debe inspeccionar cuidadosamente el interior 

del lavavajillas de vez en cuando.

Este aparato debe estar conectado a tierra. En caso de mal funcionamiento o avería, la 

conexión a tierra reducirá el riesgo de descarga eléctrica al proporcionar un camino de 

menor resistencia para la corriente eléctrica. Este aparato está equipado con un cable que 

tiene un conductor de puesta a tierra y un enchufe con toma de tierra.












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Estado general del aparato

Filtro







El enchufe debe conectarse a una toma de corriente adecuada, instalada y conectada a 

tierra de acuerdo con todos los códigos y normativas locales.

ADVERTENCIA: Una conexión incorrecta del conductor de puesta a tierra puede resultar en 

riesgo de descarga eléctrica. Consulte a un electricista calificado o representante de 

servicio si tiene dudas sobre si el aparato está correctamente conectado a tierra. No mod-

ifique el enchufe proporcionado con el aparato; si no encaja en la toma, haga que un 

electricista calificado instale una toma adecuada.

Verifique que no se haya acumulado grasa o sarro en el interior del lavavajillas.

Si descubre algún depósito: Limpie a fondo el interior del lavavajillas con una solución 

detergente.

Los filtros 6 y 7 pueden evitar que partículas grandes de comida en el agua lleguen a la 

bomba. Estas partículas pueden ocasionalmente obstruir los filtros.

Cuando el aparato haya terminado de lavar, revise los filtros en busca de restos de 

comida y, si es necesario, límpielos.

Después de desmontar el microfiltro grueso 7, se puede extraer la unidad de filtro 6. Retire 

cualquier resto de comida y enjuague los filtros bajo agua corriente.

Inserte la unidad de filtro 6 y ajuste el microfiltro grueso 7.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
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Problemas:

! Precaución















Fallo en el fusible del suministro eléctrico.

El enchufe no está insertado en la toma de corriente.

La puerta del aparato no está cerrada correctamente.

El botón del programa no ha sido presionado.

El grifo de agua no está abierto.

Filtro bloqueado en la manguera de entrada de agua.

El filtro se encuentra en el aquastop o en la conexión de la manguera de suministro.

Brazo rociador









La cal y los restos de comida en el agua de lavado pueden obstruir las boquillas de los 
brazos rociadores.

Resolución de averías
Resolviendo problemas menores por usted mismo

1. Cuando el aparato está encendido, no se inicia

No olvide que las reparaciones solo deben ser realizadas por un especialista califi-
cado. Reparaciones incorrectas pueden ocasionar daños considerables al equipo, 
así como riesgos para el usuario.user.

La experiencia ha demostrado que la mayoría de los problemas que surgen durante el uso 

diario normal pueden resolverse por uno mismo, sin necesidad de llamar a un técnico de 

servicio. Esto no solo ahorra costos, sino que también permite que el aparato vuelva a 

estar disponible más rápidamente. La siguiente lista de incidencias comunes y sus solu-

ciones debería ayudarle a identificar las causas de la mayoría de los problemas.

Inspeccione las boquillas para verificar si hay orificios obstruidos debido a restos de comida.

Si es necesario, tire del brazo inferior hacia arriba y retírelo.

Limpie los brazos rociadores bajo agua corriente.

Vuelva a colocar los brazos rociadores.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
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Visualización de error en el indicador de tiempo restante.









Manguera de desagüe obstruida o doblada.

La bomba está atascada.

Los filtros están bloqueados.

El programa sigue en funcionamiento. Espere a que finalice el programa.

3. Queda agua dentro del aparato después de que el programa haya finalizado





Se ha vertido detergente normal para lavar platos en el lavavajillas.

Retire con un paño cualquier derrame de abrillantador, ya que de lo contrario 

podría provocar un exceso de espuma durante el siguiente ciclo de lavado.

4. Durante el lavado: Se genera una cantidad inusual de espuma





Corte en el suministro eléctrico del aparato.

Se ha interrumpido el suministro de agua.

5. El aparato se detiene repentinamente mientras se realiza el lavado

2. Con el propio aparato

Indicación del 
problema Problema Posible causa

1.Problema con la válvula de entrada o de salida
2.Problema con el medidor de caudal
3.Problema con la bomba sumergible
4.La luz indicadora de falta de agua está encendida; si el 
usuario no termina de añadir agua en unos 4 minutos y 
ejecuta el lavavajillas, aparecerá un error E1. El usuario 
puede llenar el agua para solucionar este problema

Alarma del sensor 
de temperatura

Alarma de calefacción

Comunicación

Sin entrada de agua

La puerta está abierta

El sensor de temperatura está mal conectado o 
dañado

El calentador o el sensor de temperatura �ene un 
problema

Problema de comunicación

No hay suficiente agua en el depósito

La puerta no está cerrada o el cable de conexión está roto

Indicador de 
grifo

Anomalía de 
entrada

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
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





Un brazo rociador golpea contra los platos dentro del aparato.

Se oye un traqueteo durante el lavado

La vajilla no se ha colocado correctamente dentro del aparato.

6. Se oye un golpeteo durante el lavado





















1)Restos de comida pegados a los platos, cubiertos, etc.

2)Los artículos de plástico están descoloridos

3)Quedan manchas blancas en la vajilla, los vasos tienen un aspecto lechoso

4)Los platos, cubiertos, etc. no se han secado
El programa seleccionado no incluía la función de secado.
Los artículos se retiraron del lavavajillas demasiado pronto

El detergente no tiene un efecto blanqueador suficiente.
La temperatura de lavado se ajustó demasiado baja.

Se usó un detergente inadecuado.
Los vasos no son aptos para lavavajillas.

5)Las manchas de té o restos de pintalabios no se han eliminado por completo

6)Los vasos se enturbian y decoloran; la capa no se puede eliminar

El lavavajillas no se cargó correctamente. Los chorros de agua no pud-
ieron llegar a todas las partes de los platos, etc.
Demasiados artículos en la rejilla.
Los artículos en la rejilla estaban tocándose entre sí.
No se añadió suficiente detergente al lavavajillas.
El programa de lavado seleccionado no fue lo suficientemente intensivo.
La rotación del brazo rociador fue obstruida por los platos, etc.
Los orificios del brazo rociador están bloqueados por restos de comida.
Los filtros están bloqueados.
Los filtros se han colocado incorrectamente.
La bomba de desagüe está atascada.

No se añadió suficiente detergente al lavavajillas.
El detergente tiene propiedades blanqueadoras insuficientes. Utilice un 
detergente que contenga un agente blanqueador químico.

8. Con los platos, cubiertos, etc.

 Esto se debe a la forma en que se han instalado las tuberías de agua y no 
afecta al funcionamiento del aparato. No hay remedio para esto.

7. Golpeteo procedente de las válvulas de entrada























No se añadió suficiente detergente al compartimento del dispensador.
Aunque el agua es bastante dura.
Si ha usado un detergente sin fosfatos, pruebe un detergente que contenga 
fosfatos y compare los resultados.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
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